
Scorecard
Hosted By: Ohio State 

Date: Mar. 09, 2017 - Mar. 11, 2017

Location: Columbus, OH 

 NCAA Rifle 

Team Standings

Rank Team SB AR Agg

1 West Virginia 2336 2387 4723

2 TCU 2334 2372 4706

3 Murray St. 2326 2366 4692

4 Kentucky 2331 2351 4682

5 Alaska Fairbanks 2317 2359 4676

6 Nebraska 2308 2368 4676

7 Ohio State 2311 2359 4670

8 Air Force 2307 2346 4653

9 Army 0 0 0

10 North Carolina St. 0 0 0

11 Ole Miss 0 0 0

12 Memphis 0 0 0

13 Jacksonville St. 0 0 0

Top Individuals

Rank Athlete Team SB AR Agg

1 Rachel Garner TCU 589 597 1186

2 Morgan Phillips West Virginia 589 597 1186

3 Milica Babic West Virginia 583 598 1181

4 Ginny Thrasher West Virginia 584 595 1179

5 Mindy Miles TCU 582 596 1178

6 Ivan Roe Murray St. 583 593 1176

7 Elizabeth Gratz West Virginia 579 597 1176

8 Soren Butler Alaska Fairbanks 582 592 1174

9 Billy Azzinaro Kentucky 585 589 1174

10 Bobby Broadstreet Murray St. 583 591 1174

Page 1 of 7NCAA Rifle - Scorecard

8/10/2017http://www.ncaarifle.org/Home/Scorecard?MatchId=485



Individual Smallbore Standings 

Rank Athlete Team SB AR Agg

1 Rachel Garner TCU 589 597 1186

2 Morgan Phillips West Virginia 589 597 1186

3 Billy Azzinaro Kentucky 585 589 1174

4 Ginny Thrasher West Virginia 584 595 1179

5 Milica Babic West Virginia 583 598 1181

6 Ivan Roe Murray St. 583 593 1176

7 Bobby Broadstreet Murray St. 583 591 1174

8 Casey Lutz TCU 583 589 1172

9 Luke Johnson Alaska Fairbanks 583 587 1170

10 Hanna Carr Kentucky 583 586 1169

11 Mindy Miles TCU 582 596 1178

12 Soren Butler Alaska Fairbanks 582 592 1174

13 Dacotah Faught Nebraska 582 592 1174

14 Sonya May Kentucky 582 581 1163

15 Drew Cheezum Ohio State 581 590 1171

16 Spencer Cap Air Force 581 586 1167

17 Jason Spaude Kentucky 581 584 1165

18 Anna Weilbacher Air Force 581 578 1159

19 Mackenzie Martin Murray St. 580 594 1174

20 Sally Li TCU 580 590 1170

21 Barbara Schlapfer Murray St. 580 588 1168

22 Jean-Pierre Lucas West Virginia 580 588 1168

23 Ben Estes Murray St. 580 587 1167

24 Elizabeth Gratz West Virginia 579 597 1176

25 Michael Steinel Ohio State 579 586 1165

26 Brandon Muske Jacksonville St. 579 0 579

27 Rachel Martin Nebraska 577 595 1172

28 Jacob Buchanan Ohio State 577 588 1165

29 Amy Fister Memphis 577 0 577

30 Sagen Maddalena Alaska Fairbanks 576 594 1170

31 JT Schnering Alaska Fairbanks 576 586 1162

32 Samantha Peterson Nebraska 575 585 1160

33 Rhiann Travis Ohio State 574 589 1163
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34 Nina Radulovic Nebraska 574 587 1161

35 Makennon Doran Memphis 574 0 574

36 Logan Ogden Air Force 573 590 1163

37 Ariana Grabowski TCU 573 585 1158

38 Jaycee Carter Nebraska 572 594 1166

39 Ryan Jacobs Air Force 572 591 1163

40 Mark Matheny Ohio State 571 592 1163

41 Heather Kirby Kentucky 570 592 1162

42 Nick Learn Air Force 569 579 1148

43 David Sink Jacksonville St. 569 0 569

44 Robert Scott Alaska Fairbanks 567 581 1148

45 Ali Weisz Ole Miss 0 594 594

46 Lucas Kozeniesky North Carolina St. 0 591 591

47 Nathan Brewer Army 0 587 587

48 Caitlyn Ford North Carolina St. 0 581 581

Individual Air Rifle Standings 

Rank Athlete Team SB AR Agg

1 Milica Babic West Virginia 583 598 1181

2 Rachel Garner TCU 589 597 1186

3 Morgan Phillips West Virginia 589 597 1186

4 Elizabeth Gratz West Virginia 579 597 1176

5 Mindy Miles TCU 582 596 1178

6 Ginny Thrasher West Virginia 584 595 1179

7 Rachel Martin Nebraska 577 595 1172

8 Mackenzie Martin Murray St. 580 594 1174

9 Sagen Maddalena Alaska Fairbanks 576 594 1170

10 Jaycee Carter Nebraska 572 594 1166

11 Ali Weisz Ole Miss 0 594 594

12 Ivan Roe Murray St. 583 593 1176

13 Soren Butler Alaska Fairbanks 582 592 1174

14 Dacotah Faught Nebraska 582 592 1174

15 Mark Matheny Ohio State 571 592 1163

16 Heather Kirby Kentucky 570 592 1162

17 Bobby Broadstreet Murray St. 583 591 1174

18 Ryan Jacobs Air Force 572 591 1163
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19 Lucas Kozeniesky North Carolina St. 0 591 591

20 Drew Cheezum Ohio State 581 590 1171

21 Sally Li TCU 580 590 1170

22 Logan Ogden Air Force 573 590 1163

23 Billy Azzinaro Kentucky 585 589 1174

24 Casey Lutz TCU 583 589 1172

25 Rhiann Travis Ohio State 574 589 1163

26 Barbara Schlapfer Murray St. 580 588 1168

27 Jean-Pierre Lucas West Virginia 580 588 1168

28 Jacob Buchanan Ohio State 577 588 1165

29 Luke Johnson Alaska Fairbanks 583 587 1170

30 Ben Estes Murray St. 580 587 1167

31 Nina Radulovic Nebraska 574 587 1161

32 Nathan Brewer Army 0 587 587

33 Hanna Carr Kentucky 583 586 1169

34 Spencer Cap Air Force 581 586 1167

35 Michael Steinel Ohio State 579 586 1165

36 JT Schnering Alaska Fairbanks 576 586 1162

37 Samantha Peterson Nebraska 575 585 1160

38 Ariana Grabowski TCU 573 585 1158

39 Jason Spaude Kentucky 581 584 1165

40 Sonya May Kentucky 582 581 1163

41 Robert Scott Alaska Fairbanks 567 581 1148

42 Caitlyn Ford North Carolina St. 0 581 581

43 Nick Learn Air Force 569 579 1148

44 Anna Weilbacher Air Force 581 578 1159

45 Brandon Muske Jacksonville St. 579 0 579

46 Amy Fister Memphis 577 0 577

47 Makennon Doran Memphis 574 0 574

48 David Sink Jacksonville St. 569 0 569

Smallbore Air Rifle

West Virginia K1 K2 P1 P2 S1S2 Total Squad A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 Total Squad Agg. 

Milica Babic 96 97 98 99 95 98 583  100 99 100 100 99 100 598  1181
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Elizabeth Gratz 96 98 99 98 93 95 579  100 98 99 100 100 100 597  1176

Jean-Pierre Lucas 96 98 97 98 97 94 580  98 98 98 98 98 98 588  1168

Morgan Phillips 98 100 99 100 94 98 589  99 100 100 100 100 98 597  1186

Ginny Thrasher 94 97 100 100 95 98 584  99 100 100 98 100 98 595  1179

2336 2387 4723

TCU K1 K2 P1 P2 S1S2 Total Squad A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 Total Squad Agg. 

Rachel Garner 99 97 100 100 96 97 589  99 99 100 100 99 100 597  1186

Ariana Grabowski 93 98 100 99 91 92 573  97 98 99 95 98 98 585  1158

Sally Li 97 96 100 99 96 92 580  97 99 99 98 99 98 590  1170

Casey Lutz 97 96 98 100 97 95 583  98 99 97 99 97 99 589  1172

Mindy Miles 97 97 99 100 97 92 582  99 100 98 99 100 100 596  1178

2334 2372 4706

Murray St. K1 K2 P1 P2 S1S2 Total Squad A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 Total Squad Agg. 

Bobby Broadstreet 97 98 99 99 96 94 583  99 100 99 98 97 98 591  1174

Ben Estes 98 98 99 98 92 95 580  96 98 98 99 99 97 587  1167

Mackenzie Martin 95 96 99 98 96 96 580  100 99 99 98 99 99 594  1174

Ivan Roe 96 96 100 99 95 97 583  100 97 98 99 100 99 593  1176

Barbara Schlapfer 98 97 99 97 96 93 580  97 97 99 99 97 99 588  1168

2326 2366 4692

Kentucky K1 K2 P1 P2 S1S2 Total Squad A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 Total Squad Agg. 

Billy Azzinaro 98 98 100 100 95 94 585  98 99 97 100 98 97 589  1174

Hanna Carr 98 95 99 98 96 97 583  94 98 97 100 99 98 586  1169

Heather Kirby 90 94 99 100 94 93 570  97 100 100 100 98 97 592  1162

Sonya May 96 98 99 98 96 95 582  94 97 96 99 96 99 581  1163

Jason Spaude 97 100 97 100 94 93 581  97 97 99 98 97 96 584  1165

2331 2351 4682

Alaska Fairbanks K1 K2 P1 P2 S1S2 Total Squad A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 Total Squad Agg. 

Soren Butler 94 94 100 100 98 96 582  100 98 97 100 98 99 592  1174

Luke Johnson 95 97 98 98 99 96 583  99 98 97 96 97 100 587  1170

Sagen Maddalena 97 95 97 99 94 94 576  99 99 99 100 99 98 594  1170

JT Schnering 98 93 96 98 97 94 576  97 99 94 98 99 99 586  1162

Robert Scott 95 92 100 99 88 93 567  97 98 98 96 98 94 581  1148
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2317 2359 4676

Nebraska K1 K2 P1 P2 S1S2 Total Squad A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 Total Squad Agg. 

Jaycee Carter 95 94 98 96 93 96 572  99 100 98 100 100 97 594  1166

Dacotah Faught 95 95 100 99 98 95 582  98 99 99 99 99 98 592  1174

Rachel Martin 100 93 98 99 90 97 577  99 100 99 100 99 98 595  1172

Samantha Peterson 95 96 94 98 94 98 575  99 99 99 97 97 94 585  1160

Nina Radulovic 97 94 100 99 90 94 574  99 97 98 99 96 98 587  1161

2308 2368 4676

Ohio State K1 K2 P1 P2 S1S2 Total Squad A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 Total Squad Agg. 

Jacob Buchanan 97 98 97 99 95 91 577  96 99 98 99 99 97 588  1165

Drew Cheezum 93 97 100 100 95 96 581  97 98 99 98 98 100 590  1171

Mark Matheny 97 97 98 99 90 90 571  98 97 100 98 100 99 592  1163

Michael Steinel 98 94 97 99 94 97 579  96 97 99 98 99 97 586  1165

Rhiann Travis 95 96 100 99 91 93 574  97 98 98 100 99 97 589  1163

2311 2359 4670

Air Force K1 K2 P1 P2 S1S2 Total Squad A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 Total Squad Agg. 

Spencer Cap 96 96 99 100 95 95 581  98 97 97 98 99 97 586  1167

Ryan Jacobs 95 95 97 98 91 96 572  98 97 98 99 99 100 591  1163

Nick Learn 94 97 98 98 90 92 569  95 96 95 100 96 97 579  1148

Logan Ogden 92 99 96 98 94 94 573  99 99 99 97 99 97 590  1163

Anna Weilbacher 98 96 99 98 95 95 581  98 96 96 96 95 97 578  1159

2307 2346 4653

Army K1 K2 P1 P2 S1S2 Total Squad A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 Total Squad Agg. 

Nathan Brewer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 99 100 97 97 96 587 587

0 0 0

North Carolina St. K1 K2 P1 P2 S1S2 Total Squad A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 Total Squad Agg. 

Caitlyn Ford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 96 93 96 99 100 581 581

Lucas Kozeniesky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99 99 99 97 98 99 591 591

0 0 0

Ole Miss K1 K2 P1 P2 S1S2 Total Squad A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 Total Squad Agg. 

Ali Weisz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 99 100 97 98 594 594
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0 0 0

Memphis K1 K2 P1 P2 S1S2 Total Squad A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 Total Squad Agg. 

Makennon Doran 95 96 100 99 95 89 574 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 574

Amy Fister 94 97 98 99 93 96 577 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 577

0 0 0

Jacksonville St. K1 K2 P1 P2 S1S2 Total Squad A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 Total Squad Agg. 

Brandon Muske 97 94 97 98 96 97 579 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 579

David Sink 95 95 96 99 93 91 569 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 569

0 0 0

Page 7 of 7NCAA Rifle - Scorecard

8/10/2017http://www.ncaarifle.org/Home/Scorecard?MatchId=485


